
SKC Government Degree College Poonch

 Physical Verification/Counselling Schedule for Admission in Semester-1 FYUGP 2023-24 (Late Entry 3rd Merit List B.Sc.)    

Venue : Department of Mathematics 

S.No
Application 

No
Registration_no Name Father Name 12th %

1 JK6144826 333310009076 MUZAMAL MUZAFAR MUZAFAR HUSSAIN 67.6

2 JK6217862 233511008853 VANSHIKA BALI SURIENDER PAL 67.6

3 JK6135454 233510922739 Adnan Mir Jamil Iqbal 67.4

4 JK6165321 233511105525 FAIZA KHAN MOHD AZAD KHAN 67.4

5 JK6208067 333310020924 Ferog Ali FAYAZ AHMED 67.4

6 JK6210298 333310005474 FAZAL HUSSAIN MOHD AKRAM 67.4

7 JK6231093 333310000281 MOHD ALIYAS FIROZ DIN 67.4

8 JK6141001 333310004005 SHABIR AHMED ABDUL RASHID 67.2

9 JK6164991 233510663616 Mohammad Margoob Ali MUBASHAR HUSSAIN 67.2

10 JK6174102 233511022491 RUBINA KOUSER ABDUL GHAFOOR 67.2

11 JK6205105 233510951226 Aisha khatoon fazal haq 67.2

12 JK6220517 333310021921 shabir Ahmed Abdul Rashid 67.2

13 JK6226093 333310022985 RUBINA KOUSER ABDUL GHAFOOR 67.2

14 JK6251784 333310024988 shabir ahmed Abdul Rashid 67.2

15 JK6152781 333310010533 MOHD RAHEEL KHAN ABDUL RASHID 67

16 JK6210438 333310021740 PAVNEET KOUR DARSHAN SINGH 67

17 JK6241633 233511593809 RASHID AHMED MOHD RAYAZ 67

18 JK6148545 233511182647 RABIA TABSSAM SHOWKET ALI 66.8

19 JK6181861 333310007218 KASHIF SHABIR SHABIR AHMED 66.8

20 JK6194171 233511469854 mohd Altaf Jahngir Ahmed 66.8

21 JK6208709 333310005618 USMAN MEHMOOD MIR BAZ 66.6

22 JK6232364 233510822033 Arshad Altaf Mohd Altaf 66.6

23 JK6254066 333310025177 Arshad Altaf Mohd Altaf 66.6

24 JK6205399 233511091008 MEHMOODA KHANAM BARKAT HUSSAIN 66.4

25 JK6205653 233510907100 Sayed Sajjad Ahmed MOHD FAROOQ 66.4

26 JK6206421 233510335848 TAHIR MAHMOOD Mohd Taj 66.4

27 JK6210294 233511348080 MOHD SHABAB KHAN MOHD ISSAQ KHAN 66.4

28 JK6220094 233510917407 USMAN GHANI hussan mohd 66.4

29 JK6221519 333310021948 Tahir Mahmood Mohd Taj 66.4

30 JK6129452 333310005246 Umar farooq fani Mohammad rafiq 66.2

31 JK6193350 333310018306 SIMRAN PARVEEN SAFDAR KHAN 66

32 JK6237391 333310006107 MOHD TANVEER ABDUL MAJID 65.8

33 JK6124832 333310004290 Ayuish Sudan RAKESH SUDAN 65.6

34 JK6206109 233511028806 Sayed Abdul Basit MOHD YAQOOB SHAH 65.6

35 JK6212341 333310007197 ANSH BHARGAV ASHOK KUMAR 65.6

36 JK6222143 233510219862 Yasir iqbal Layaqat Ali 65.6

37 JK6254242 333310023235 ATEEK UL REHMAN AMJAD KHAN 65.4

38 JK6144336 233511085981 RAGHAV SHARMA sudheer kumar 65.2

39 JK6111736 333310000376 AMINA KOUSER MOHD HAFIZ 65

40 JK6144887 233511093753 ARJUN BALI TARLOK KUMAR 65
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41 JK6211175 233511410209 AFREEN ZAFAR MOHD ZAFAR 65

42 JK6239023 233511411345 IMTIAZ ALI Akbar Hussain 65

43 JK6128107 233511087645 Shoaib khattana JAHNGIR AHMED 64.8

44 JK6154019 233511503155 UMSA AFTAB AFTAB AHMED 64.8

45 JK6225218 333310006281 UZMA AKHTER SHAH ISRAR SHAH 64.8

1 JK6175368 233511085853 GULAM MUSTAFA Abdul Hamid 64.6

2 JK6178799 233510043676 Mohd rehan Sabar hussain 64.6

3 JK6180637 333310015331 Shabaz Ahmed Raiz Ahmed 64.6

4 JK6224408 333310006847 SAJID IQBAL MOHD AZEEM 64.6

5 JK6232902 333310022552 Rashed Qurashi MOHD RAFIQ 64.6

6 JK6119575 333310003220 MOHD SULIMAN MOHD AMIN 64.4

7 JK6214708 333310003563 SHAMEELA KHATOON JAVAID AHMED 64.4

8 JK6245520 233511090893 ADIL KHURSHID Khurshid Ahmed 64.2

9 JK6211588 233511660815 ABIDA KHATOON Khalil Ahmed 64

10 JK6242074 233511028691 SABHA MUMTAZ MOHD TAJ 64

11 JK6120077 233510984894 MOHD RIAZ Mohd Yaqoob 63.8

12 JK6236891 333310023771 UMSA MALIK SHAMSHEER AHMED 63.8

13 JK6237595 333310021344 Imran khan Mohd Khalil 63.8

14 JK6175097 333310011339 SHURITI SURI GOPAL SURI 61.67

15 JK6218807 233511155797 ELIZA SHAFIQ MOHD SHAFIQ 63.6

16 JK6234979 233510784016 SOHANA SAGEER Mohd Sageer 63.6

17 JK6237631 333310023823 tahid umer mir Munir Hussain 63.6

18 JK6160215 333310006011 Faizan E Mustafa FAROOQ AHMED 63.4

19 JK6174424 233511600953 SALEEM AHMED MOHD QASAM 63.4

20 JK6208578 333310008211 Sheraz Ahmed Mohd Bashir 63.4

21 JK6216704 233511242161 SAFIA KOUSER GHULAM HUSSAIN 63.4

22 JK6247248 333310024576 FAZIA TABUSSAM IQBAL HUSSAIN 63.4

23 JK6154399 333310010703 UMRA SALEEM MOHD SALEEM 62.8

24 JK6170123 233510937305 SHABINA AKHTER GULAM RASOOL 62.8

25 JK6183893 333310016580 ADIL AZIZ mohd aziz 62.8

26 JK6195273 333310018753 Ishtiaq Ahmed MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN 62.8

27 JK6121155 333310003462 AISHA TANZEEM mohd sharief 62.6

28 JK6189238 333310017493 GUL ANJUM SALAM DIN 62.6

29 JK6215458 333310021879 ZEESHAN IFTEKHAR IFTEKHAR AHMED 62.6

30 JK6222615 333310004995 IMTIAZ AHMED niaz ahmed 62

1 JK6206021 333310010342 MOHD JAMEEL MOHD ARSHAD 61.8

2 JK6248729 333310007750 YASMEEN JAMEEL jamil hussain 61.8

3 JK6207684 233511479008 Mohd Tahir MANZOOR HUSSAIN 61.6

4 JK6209226 233511276183 MOHD SALEEM MOHD AZAD 61.4

First Waiting  List of Geography  ( Date and Time of admission : 16/09/2023                                
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5 JK6154345 233511538996 ZAHEER KHAN TALIB HUSSAIN 61.2

6 JK6182091 333310016310 UZMA JAVID JAVID IQBAL 61.2

7 JK6211556 233510778170 Firdoos ahmed mir Mohd Akram mir 61.2

8 JK6209138 233511375269 Imtiaz Ahmed Abdul Majid 61

9 JK6249474 333310024444 MOHD IMRAN MOHD SADIQ 61

10 JK6208461 333310021713 sarfraz ahmed MUMTAZ AHMED 60.8

11 JK6226277 333310008548 Toseef Noor Noor mohd 60.8

12 JK6248025 233511157100 RUBIA TANVEER Tanveer ahmed 60.8

13 JK6170082 333310013893 Zahid Shabir Mohd shabir 60.6

14 JK6216269 333310002216 WAHIED AHMED MOHD AKBAR 60.6

15 JK6222524 233511684937 ABDUL QAYOOM KHALIL AHMED 60.6

16 JK6148048 233511073590 SOHIL ANJUM MALIK MUKHTAR AHMED 60.2

17 JK6205703 233511248387 SIDHRA FERDOS MOHD ARAF 60.2

18 JK6216877 333310020938 IRFANA KAZMI ZAHOOL HUSSAIN 60.2

19 JK6218938 333310022406 REHANA TABASSUM MOHD IKHLAQ 60.2

20 JK6153176 333310010577 SAJJAD AHMED MOHD ASLAM 60

21 JK6171095 233511133040 MEHRA JABEEN KHURSHEED AHMED 60

22 JK6210167 333310010761 IRFAN AHMED MUKHTAR AHMED 60

23 JK6180488 233511167843 AYAZ AHMED SAJAD AHMED 59.6

24 JK6183104 333310016502 JAMEEL AHMED MOHD SHARIF 59.6

25 JK6149787 333310006549 TAHIR AZIZ aziz din 59.2

26 JK6140032 333310007757 MEHNAZ AKHTER BASHIR HUSSAIN 59

27 JK6206650 233511448418 ABDUL BASIT KHAN MOHD MUSHTAQ KHAN 59

28 JK6215035 233511724798 Firdos Shahien MANZOOR AHMED 58.8

29 JK6212010 333310017647 amir ali wajid ali 58.6

30 JK6188171 233511504626 MANSOOR AHMED MOHD LATIEF 58.4

1 JK6215305 333310022107 Azher mehmood MOHD RAFIQ 58.4

2 JK6224122 333310017942 WASEEM KOUSER MOHD AZEEM 58.4

3 JK6114513 333310002000 MOHD AKAT MEHTAB DIN 58.2

4 JK6206296 233511096430 AYAZ AHMED Abdul khaliq 58.2

5 JK6253668 233511621701 SHITIZ ISHER Ashok kumar 58.2

6 JK6113736 333310001802 FARHANA MUGHAL shafiq ahmed 58

7 JK6124426 233510913161 UMER FAROOQ Mohd Farooq 58

8 JK6207449 333310019407 MOHD RASHID Mushtaq Ahmed 58

9 JK6235357 333310023584 Umer farooq Mohd farooq 58

10 JK6160740 233511410592 IRAM SABHA MOHD SHAKEEL 57.8

11 JK6219246 233511517995 TOIBA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED 57.8

12 JK6251140 333310022001 Ravis ahmed ABDUL GHANI 57.8

13 JK6112256 233511199044 NAZIR HUSSAIN KHADAM HUSSAIN 57.6

14 JK6129348 333310005475 SHAIDA KOUSER MOHD MUNSHI 57.6

15 JK6205680 333310010437 IRFAN AHMED MOHD SALEEM 57.6

16 JK6207214 333310009615 SAJID CHOUDHARY mohd rafiq 57.4

Third Waiting  List of Geography ( Date and Time of admission: 16/09/2023                                   
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17 JK6212286 333310021911 MOHD YOUSAF mohd sharief 57.2

18 JK6134849 333310004686 Mohd Zabir Mohd Nazir 57

19 JK6165857 333310009036 AYYAZ AHMED BADER DIN 57

20 JK6168929 233510180168 Waseem Akram MOHD AKRAM 56.8

21 JK6164587 233511509409 TAZEEM AKHTER MOHD ARAF 56.6

22 JK6232043 333310022701 Rabia Kousar Mohd shabir 56.6

23 JK6241954 233510838072 FARZANA KOSER MOHD ISMAIL 56.6

24 JK6244323 233511156223 SABHA MANZOOR Manzoor Hussain 56.6

25 JK6205128 333310020599 Imtaiz Ahmed Mohd Latief 56.4

26 JK6184782 233511008309 ZAREEN KOUSER Abdul shakoor 56

27 JK6181067 333310016089 IRAM NAZ MOHD AKRAM 55.6

28 JK6207599 233511004026 AKEEL AHMED ABDUL HAMID 55.6

29 JK6237855 233511575209 SARFRAZ AHMED Wali mohd 55.6

30 JK6252632 233511087014 Mohd Avais Khan NISAR AHMED KHAN 55.6

31 JK6256633 233511081480 MOHD YASEEN MANZOOR HUSSAIN 55.6

32 JK6117917 333310002861 SHAHID MOHD SHARIEF 53

33 JK6115859 333310001992 Mehtab Ahmed ABDUL RASHID 52.8

34 JK6191815 233511192285 MOHD ARSHAD MOHD GAFOOOR 52.6

35 JK6225563 333310001138 UMAR JAVED JAVED IQBAL 52.6

36 JK6216730 333310009428 ASIA BASHIR MOHD BASHIR 51.6

37 JK6241719 333310005599 KHUSHNOOD HUSSAIN ABDUL QAYOOM 51.4

38 JK6214444 333310005929 OUMAR SHAHZAD sikandar hayat 51

S.No
Application 

No
Registration_no Name Father Name 12th %

1 JK6160114 233511300094 HALEEMA YOUNIS MOHD YOUNIS 69.2

2 JK6141815 333310007700 MUSSARAT NAZ FAROOQ AHMED 69

3 JK6127988 333310005086 MOHD SABAR mohammed ikhlaiq 68.6

4 JK6129895 233511026853 SADIA FATIMA MOHAMMAD AMIN 68.6

5 JK6204145 233511603890 MOHD SABAR mohammed ikhlaiq 68.6

6 JK6223777 233511087510 MOHD SHOAIB SHOKAT ALI 68.6

7 JK6183118 233510867298 IMTIAZ HUSSAIN LAL HUSSAIN 68.4

8 JK6214321 233511414142 MASHOOQ AHMED MOHD HAFIZ 68.4

9 JK6145931 333310009301 MOHAMMAD BILAL Mohd Maqbool 67.8

10 JK6185841 333310016713 Shadab Raza Ghulam Sabar 67.8

11 JK6229474 233511368245 Mohammad Bilal MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 67.8

12 JK6147326 233510977772 NADHIA PATHAN Afthar khan 67.6

13 JK6147638 233510685509 MARYAM KHATOON MOHD RASHID 67.4

14 JK6206210 233510922739 Adnan Mir Jamil Iqbal 67.4

15 JK6233512 233510663616 Mohammad Margoob Ali MUBASHAR HUSSAIN 67.2

16 JK6210169 333310021740 PAVNEET KOUR DARSHAN SINGH 67

17 JK6204863 233510934120 SOBIYA KALIEM KHAN Mohammad Kaliem KHan 66.8

18 JK6133971 333310000789 Uzma Akram Mohd Akram 66.6

Select List of Zoology ( Date and Time of admission for select List: 16/09/2023                from 

9:00 AM to 1:00 PM)
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19 JK6232361 233510822033 Arshad Altaf Mohd Altaf 66.6

20 JK6254052 333310025177 Arshad Altaf Mohd Altaf 66.6

21 JK6121311 233510335848 TAHIR MAHMOOD Mohd Taj 66.4

22 JK6132383 333310006102 usman ghani hussan mohd 66.4

23 JK6162683 233510907100 Sayed Sajjad Ahmed MOHD FAROOQ 66.4

24 JK6213867 333310021948 Tahir Mahmood Mohd Taj 66.4

25 JK6222749 233510917407 USMAN GHANI hussan mohd 66.4

26 JK6190972 333310017819 MOHAMMAD YASIR MOHAMMAD ASDULLAH 65.8

27 JK6162894 233511028806 Sayed Abdul Basit MOHD YAQOOB SHAH 65.6

28 JK6111731 333310000376 AMINA KOUSER MOHD HAFIZ 65

29 JK6183422 233511410209 AFREEN ZAFAR MOHD ZAFAR 65

30 JK6256085 233511093753 ARJUN BALI TARLOK KUMAR 65

31 JK6153955 233511503155 UMSA AFTAB AFTAB AHMED 64.8

32 JK6196845 333310017886 JABARIA MEHAK AKHTER IQBAL 64.6

33 JK6246292 233510997690 IMRAN NAZIR Nazir Ahmed 64.2

34 JK6170724 333310011339 SHURITI SURI GOPAL SURI 61.67

35 JK6181703 333310016145 YAWAR ABBAS manzoor ilahi 63.6

36 JK6236588 233510784016 SOHANA SAGEER Mohd Sageer 63.6

1 JK6137978 333310007356 nazakat hussain MOHD IBRAHIM 63.4

2 JK6174363 233511600953 SALEEM AHMED MOHD QASAM 63.4

3 JK6247226 333310024576 FAZIA TABUSSAM IQBAL HUSSAIN 63.4

4 JK6158747 333310011318 Ishtiaq Ahmed Mushtaq Hussain 62.8

5 JK6195269 333310018753 Ishtiaq Ahmed MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN 62.8

6 JK6227623 333310016580 ADIL AZIZ mohd aziz 62.8

7 JK6243116 333310023616 Ishtiaq Ahmed Mushtaq Hussain 62.8

8 JK6215308 333310021879 ZEESHAN IFTEKHAR IFTEKHAR AHMED 62.6

9 JK6163303 333310012553 SAGEER AHMED MOHD RAFIQ 62.4

10 JK6140550 233510999331 TASLEEM AKHTER RAYAZ AHMED 62

11 JK6148349 333310009756 TAMMANA KAZMI MOHD YOUNIS SHAH 62

12 JK6248772 333310007750 YASMEEN JAMEEL jamil hussain 61.8

13 JK6128820 233511115534 MOHD ZAKKI MOHD ASSAM 61.6

14 JK6161983 233511479008 Mohd Tahir MANZOOR HUSSAIN 61.6

15 JK6184932 233511604784 shahraz ahmed ABDUL GHANI 61.2

16 JK6146603 333310009427 Imtiaz Ahmed Abdul Majid 61

17 JK6209079 233511375269 Imtiaz Ahmed Abdul Majid 61

18 JK6249507 333310024444 MOHD IMRAN MOHD SADIQ 61

19
JK6248073 233511157100

RUBIA TANVEER Tanveer ahmed
60.8

20 JK6141270 233511469577 SANAM RATHER SHAKEEL AHMED 60.6

First Waiting  List of Zoology  ( Date and Time of admission: 16/09/2023                                   

from 01:00 PM to 02:00 PM)
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1 JK6143436 333310008602 RUBIA MUNIR MUNIR HUSSAIN 60.6

2 JK6216457 333310002216 WAHIED AHMED MOHD AKBAR 60.6

3 JK6149677 233511248387 SIDHRA FERDOS MOHD ARAF 60.2

4 JK6152354 233511168141 SOBIA KOUSER SHOKET ALI 60

5 JK6171077 233511133040 MEHRA JABEEN KHURSHEED AHMED 60

6 JK6140232 233511181370 SAIEMA SULAIMAN MOHD SULAIMAN 59.8

7 JK6125011 333310001398 Ajaz Ahmed Mohd Saleem 59.6

8 JK6113720 333310001802 FARHANA MUGHAL shafiq ahmed 58

9 JK6123407 233510913161 UMER FAROOQ Mohd Farooq 58

10 JK6235326 333310023584 Umer farooq Mohd farooq 58

11 JK6253254 233510382546 MOMINA BASHIR Bashir ahmed 58

12 JK6196372 233511517995 TOIBA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED 57.8

13 JK6153035 333310009749 SAJID ALI GULZAR AHMED 57.2

14 JK6241963 233510838072 FARZANA KOSER MOHD ISMAIL 56.6

15 JK6210694 333310021769 Shafiq Ahmed Abdul Qayoom 56

16 JK6241132 333310022189 Naseer mohd Hussan mohd 56

17 JK6177570 233511673582 DHAMINI THAKUR RAMESH CHAND 55.6

18 JK6190639 333310017737 SANGARSH BALI PARVEEN KUMAR 55.4

19 JK6168149 233511519833 AJAZ AHMED Mohd maqbool 53.6

20 JK6191730 233511192285 MOHD ARSHAD MOHD GAFOOOR 52.6

21 JK6186817 233511078292 Imtiaz Ahmed Mohd Hussain 50.6

22 JK6187312 333310017137 Imtaiz ahmed Mohd Hussain 50.6

Second Waiting  List of Zoology  ( Date and Time of admission : 16/09/2023                                   
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